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Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

End Date: 04/30/2024

Date:Balance Sheet - Operating

Assets

Operating Assets

$25,346.03 10-1001-00  Cash Operating - Valley

  1,978.70 10-1002-00  Cash Operating - AMB 2856

  0.19 10-1010-00  Due From Unit Owners

  1,627.00 10-1012-00  Accounts Receivable-Other

  7,968.80 10-1020-00  Prepaid Insurance

  10,704.00 10-1030-00  Prepaid Expenses

  100.00 10-1035-00  Petty Cash

$47,724.72 Total Operating Assets:

Cash Reserves

  27,390.70 12-1005-00  Cash Reserve - Valley

  8,415.09 12-1006-00  Cash Reserve - AMB 1013

  60,285.15 12-1008-00  CD-Valley(0201)-6/17/26-.345%

  60,000.00 12-1009-00  Due from Operating

$156,090.94 Total Cash Reserves:

$203,815.66 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities

  558.58 20-2000-00  Accounts Payable

  60,000.00 20-2010-00  Due to Reserves

  75.00 20-2020-00  Prepaid Owner Fees

  33,279.84 20-2040-00  Deferred Income

$93,913.42 Total Current Liabilities:

Reserves

  421.04 30-2500-00  General Reserves

  1,600.44 30-2510-00  Roof Replacement

  6,181.67 30-2520-00  Exterior Painting & Roof Cleaning

  49,063.22 30-2530-00  Paving & Sealing

  71,974.27 30-2535-00  Irrigation System

  8,003.48 30-2540-00  Landscape Enhancements

  2,524.80 30-2560-00  Street Light Maintenance (Solar Batteries)

  4,574.96 30-2570-00  Legal Costs

  11,357.31 30-2580-00  Insurance Deductible

  389.75 30-2990-00  Interest

$156,090.94 Total Reserves:

Equity

  22,956.81 31-3080-00  Prior Year Fund Balance

$22,956.81 Total Equity:

Net Income Gain / Loss (69,145.51)

($69,145.51)

$203,815.66 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Date:

04/30/2024

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

Revenue

$-   $-   4010-00 Assessment Fees $16,639.92 $16,639.92 $66,559.68 $66,559.68 $199,679.08 

  192.40   8.73 4040-00 Interest Income   -     8.73   -     192.40   -   

  31.20   -   4050-00 Late Fees/Interest   -     -     -     31.20   -   

  160.00   -   4060-00 Application Fees   -     -     -     160.00   -   

  834,425.00   -   4090-00 Insurance Claim-Hurricane   -     -     -     834,425.00   -   

$16,639.92 $8.73 $834,808.60 $16,648.65 $901,368.28 $66,559.68 Total Revenue $199,679.08 

$834,808.60 $8.73 $16,639.92 $901,368.28 $66,559.68 Total OPERATING INCOME $16,648.65 $199,679.08 

OPERATING EXPENSE

Administrative Expenses

  -     -   5000-00 Management Contract   360.00   360.00   1,440.00   1,440.00   4,320.00 

  187.32   47.97 5020-00 Office Expenses   100.00   52.03   400.00   212.68   1,200.00 

(44.00)  -   5025-00 Application Expenses   -     -     -     44.00   -   

  66.68   16.67 5050-00 Legal Fees Expense   16.67   -     66.68   -     200.00 

(70.17)  21.77 5060-00 Division Fees, Tax Prep, Corporat   21.77   -     87.08   157.25   261.25 

  -     -   5080-00 Master Fees   5,352.00   5,352.00   21,408.00   21,408.00   64,224.00 

$5,850.44 $86.41 $139.83 $5,764.03 $23,261.93 $23,401.76 Total Administrative Expenses $70,205.25 

Insurance Expenses

(11,005.32)(2,751.33)5500-00 Property Insurance   5,217.50   7,968.83   20,870.00   31,875.32   62,610.00 

  101.68   25.42 5530-00 Insurance Appraisal   25.42   -     101.68   -     305.00 

$5,242.92 ($2,725.91) ($10,903.64)$7,968.83 $31,875.32 $20,971.68 Total Insurance Expenses $62,915.00 

Building/Grounds Maintenance

  333.32   83.33 5200-00 Building Repairs   83.33   -     333.32   -     1,000.00 

  166.68   41.67 5210-00 Roof Repairs   41.67   -     166.68   -     500.00 

(890,400.00)  -   5280-00 Hurricane Expense   -     -     -     890,400.00   -   

  802.10   185.57 5300-00 Lawn Contract/Fertilization   2,200.00   2,014.43   8,800.00   7,997.90   26,400.00 

  666.68   166.67 5305-00 Plant Replacement   166.67   -     666.68   -     2,000.00 

(623.32)  166.67 5310-00 Tree Trimming/Removal & Replace   166.67   -     666.68   1,290.00   2,000.00 

(134.60)  10.45 5320-00 Sprinkler Repair & Maintenance   600.00   589.55   2,400.00   2,534.60   7,200.00 

(135.32)  24.67 5350-00 Pest Control-Interior   166.67   142.00   666.68   802.00   2,000.00 

$3,425.01 $679.03 ($889,324.46)$2,745.98 $903,024.50 $13,700.04 Total Building/Grounds Maintenance $41,100.00 

Utilities

  177.38   52.18 5100-00 Sprinkler Electric   100.00   47.82   400.00   222.62   1,200.00 

$100.00 $52.18 $177.38 $47.82 $222.62 $400.00 Total Utilities $1,200.00 

Reserve Funding

(4,043.14)(4,043.14)5710-00 Reserve Funding   2,021.57   6,064.71   8,086.28   12,129.42   24,258.83 

$2,021.57 ($4,043.14) ($4,043.14)$6,064.71 $12,129.42 $8,086.28 Total Reserve Funding $24,258.83 

($903,954.03)($5,951.43)$16,639.94 $970,513.79 $66,559.76 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $22,591.37 $199,679.08 

($69,145.43) $0.00 ($5,942.70)($0.02)Net Income: ($69,145.51) ($0.08)($5,942.72)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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Reserve Schedule

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

04/01/2024 To 04/30/2024

Prior Balance Contribution Expenditure Transfer Interest Ending BalanceDescription

General Reserves $421.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $421.04 

Roof Replacement ($392.02) $1,992.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,600.44 

Exterior Painting & Roof Cleaning $4,375.81 $1,805.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,181.67 

Paving & Sealing $48,906.99 $156.23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $49,063.22 

Irrigation System $70,784.31 $1,189.96 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71,974.27 

Landscape Enhancements $7,638.37 $365.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,003.48 

Street Light Maintenance (Solar 

Batteries)

$2,347.42 $177.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,524.80 

Legal Costs $4,432.46 $142.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,574.96 

Insurance Deductible $11,122.10 $235.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,357.31 

Interest $321.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $68.36 $389.75 

$149,957.87 $6,064.71 $0.00 $0.00 $68.36 $156,090.94 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Homeowner Aging Report

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

End Date: 04/30/2024

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

6980002016 - Jerry & Linda Moore  Owner Last Payment: $2,080.00 on 04/05/2024

$0.19 Total: $0.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.19 $0.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Current Total Over 30 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total Association

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Over 60 Total  

Description Total
Assessment Fee 2024 $0.19 

AR Total: $0.19 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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PrePaid Homeowner List

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

End Date: 4/30/2024

Date:

Account No: Homeowner Name Address Balance
6980002005 ($25.00)Frank & Maureen Ascenzo 13359 Tall Grass Court Unit 2005

Fort Myers, FL 33912

6980002008 ($25.00)Judy Thompson 13383 Tall Grass Court Unit 2008

Fort Myers, FL 33912

6980002018 ($25.00)Eugene & Ellen Louwaert 13382 Tall Grass Court Unit 2018

Fort Myers, FL 33912

 3Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc Total ($75.00)

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Cash Disbursement

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024

AmountCheck # PayeeDate

10-1001-00 Cash Operating - Valley

$5,076.74 04/04/2024  0

Invoice #: XXX - 98915309
$5,076.74 10-1020-00 Payment on Insurance

First Insurance Funding Corp

$16,056.00 04/04/2024  2104

$16,056.00 10-1030-00 Quarterly Master Fee

Cross Creek Community Assoc., Inc

$360.00 04/04/2024  2105

$360.00 50-5000-00 Monthly Management Fee

D & D Association Services, LLC

$415.00 04/04/2024  2106

Invoice #: 96603
$415.00 55-5320-00 Irrigation repairs post roof

Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

$330.00 04/04/2024  2107

Invoice #: 618800183
$330.00 55-5350-00 3/25 Pest Control

Turner Pest Control, LLC

$225.00 04/10/2024  2108

Invoice #: 2012441
$225.00 55-5320-00 Pipe repair post reroof

Foster Irrigation Inc.

$47.09 04/10/2024  2109

Invoice #: MAR
$47.09 50-5020-00 MAR Office Expenses

D & D Association Services, LLC

$2,014.43 04/10/2024  2110

Invoice #: 97595
$2,014.43 55-5300-00 April Lawn Maintenance

Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

$44.00 04/10/2024  2111

Invoice #: 40550
$44.00 50-5025-00 March BG: Nunes x2

Florida Tenant Reporting Services, Inc.

$6,064.71 04/20/2024

$6,064.71 12-1005-00 Transfer to Reserve-Valley; Quarterly Reserve Funding

$47.82 04/24/2024  0

Invoice #: 79003-39404
$47.82 60-5100-00 13426 Well Electric 3/14-4/15

FPL

$5,076.74 04/30/2024  0

Invoice #: XXX - 98915309
$5,076.74 10-1020-00 Payment on Insurance

First Insurance Funding Corp

Account Totals # Checks: $35,757.53  11

Association Totals # Checks:  11 $35,757.53 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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Payables Aging Report

As Of  4/30/2024

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Vendor Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

$52.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 D & D Association Services, LLC $52.03 

$364.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Foster Irrigation Inc. $364.55 

$142.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Pest Solutions Plus $142.00 

Totals: $558.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $558.58 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$25,346.03 $35,757.53 $45,768.52 $15,335.04 Cash Operating - Valley10-1001-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,079.99 Deposit from batch 1355404/01/2024 201726

  -     2,079.99 Deposit from batch 1358604/02/2024 202680

  5,076.74   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # XXX - 98915309; First Insurance Funding Corp 

Chk # 0

04/04/2024 203871

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  16,056.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley; Cross Creek Community Assoc., Inc Chk # 210404/04/2024 204075

Inv: Cross Creek Community Assoc., Inc

  360.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 210504/04/2024 204077

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC

  415.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 96603; Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC 

Chk # 2106

04/04/2024 204079

Inv: 96603 Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

  330.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 618800183; Turner Pest Control, LLC Chk # 210704/04/2024 204081

Inv: 618800183 Turner Pest Control, LLC

  -     24,959.88 Deposit from batch 1354804/05/2024 203200

  -     2,080.00 Deposit from batch 1363204/05/2024 204413

  -     2,079.99 Deposit from batch 1364404/08/2024 204594

  -     12,479.94 Deposit from batch 1375804/09/2024 205076

  225.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 2012441; Foster Irrigation Inc. Chk # 210804/10/2024 205832

Inv: 2012441 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  47.09   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # MAR; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 210904/10/2024 205834

Inv: MAR D & D Association Services, LLC

  2,014.43   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 97595; Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC 

Chk # 2110

04/10/2024 205836

Inv: 97595 Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

  44.00   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 40550; Florida Tenant Reporting Services, Inc. Chk 

# 2111

04/10/2024 205838

Inv: 40550 Florida Tenant Reporting Services, Inc.

  6,064.71   -   Quarterly Reserve Funding04/20/2024 207267

  47.82   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # 79003-39404; FPL Chk # 004/24/2024 207737

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  5,076.74   -   Cash Operating - Valley Inv # XXX - 98915309; First Insurance Funding Corp 

Chk # 0

04/30/2024 208557

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  -     8.73 Interest04/30/2024 209050

  1,978.70   -     -     1,978.70 Cash Operating - AMB 285610-1002-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  0.19   49,919.77   49,919.76   0.20 Due From Unit Owners10-1010-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

Deposit from batch 13554$ 2,079.99 $ -   04/01/2024 201726

  -     49,919.76 Assessment Fee - Batch 1267704/01/2024 179332

  2,079.99   -   Applied Prepaid 698000200504/01/2024 202417

  2,079.99   -   Applied Prepaid 698000200604/01/2024 202419

  25.00   -   Applied Prepaid 698000200804/01/2024 202421

  25.00   -   Applied Prepaid 698000201804/01/2024 202423

Deposit from batch 13586  2,079.99   -   04/02/2024 202680

Deposit from batch 13548  24,959.88   -   04/05/2024 203200

Deposit from batch 13632  2,080.00   -   04/05/2024 204413

Deposit from batch 13644  2,079.99   -   04/08/2024 204594

Deposit from batch 13758  12,429.94   -   04/09/2024 205076

  1,627.00   -     -     1,627.00 Accounts Receivable-Other10-1012-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

  7,968.80   7,968.83   10,153.48   5,784.15 Prepaid Insurance10-1020-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 5,076.74 Payment on Insurance04/04/2024 203635

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  -     5,076.74 Payment on Insurance04/28/2024 208305

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  7,968.83   -   Monthly Insurance Write Off04/30/2024 208904

  10,704.00   5,352.00   16,056.00   -   Prepaid Expenses10-1030-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 16,056.00 Quarterly Master Fee04/01/2024 200934

Inv: Cross Creek Community Assoc., Inc

  5,352.00   -   Cross Creek Community Fee04/01/2024 201784

  100.00   -     -     100.00 Petty Cash10-1035-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  27,390.70   -     6,132.38   21,258.32 Cash Reserve - Valley12-1005-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 6,064.71 Quarterly Reserve Funding04/20/2024 207267

  -     67.67 Interest04/30/2024 209076

  8,415.09   -     0.69   8,414.40 Cash Reserve - AMB 101312-1006-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 0.69 Interest04/30/2024 208984

  60,285.15   -     -     60,285.15 CD-Valley(0201)-6/17/26-.345%12-1008-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  60,000.00   -     -     60,000.00 Due from Operating12-1009-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(558.58)  29,415.31   29,692.82 (836.09)Accounts Payable20-2000-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 360.00 $ -   Accounts Payable04/01/2024 200842

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC

  16,056.00   -   Accounts Payable04/01/2024 200934

Inv: Cross Creek Community Assoc., Inc

  5,076.74   -   Accounts Payable Inv # XXX - 9891530904/04/2024 203635

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  -     5,076.74 Accounts Payable Inv # XXX - 98915309; First Insurance Funding Corp Chk # 004/04/2024 203871

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  -     16,056.00 Accounts Payable; Cross Creek Community Assoc., Inc Chk # 210404/04/2024 204075

Inv: Cross Creek Community Assoc., Inc

  -     360.00 Accounts Payable; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 210504/04/2024 204077

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC

  -     415.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 96603; Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC Chk 

# 2106

04/04/2024 204079

Inv: 96603 Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

  -     330.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 618800183; Turner Pest Control, LLC Chk # 210704/04/2024 204081

Inv: 618800183 Turner Pest Control, LLC

  225.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 201244104/08/2024 205199

Inv: 2012441 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  2,014.43   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 9759504/08/2024 205201

Inv: 97595 Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

  -     225.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 2012441; Foster Irrigation Inc. Chk # 210804/10/2024 205832

Inv: 2012441 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  -     47.09 Accounts Payable Inv # MAR; D & D Association Services, LLC Chk # 210904/10/2024 205834

Inv: MAR D & D Association Services, LLC

  -     2,014.43 Accounts Payable Inv # 97595; Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC Chk 

# 2110

04/10/2024 205836

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

Inv: 97595 Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

  -     44.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 40550; Florida Tenant Reporting Services, Inc. Chk # 

2111

04/10/2024 205838

Inv: 40550 Florida Tenant Reporting Services, Inc.

  47.82   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 79003-3940404/23/2024 207556

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  -     47.82 Accounts Payable Inv # 79003-39404; FPL Chk # 004/24/2024 207737

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  5,076.74   -   Accounts Payable Inv # XXX - 9891530904/28/2024 208305

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  -     5,076.74 Accounts Payable Inv # XXX - 98915309; First Insurance Funding Corp Chk # 004/30/2024 208557

Inv: XXX - 98915309 First Insurance Funding Corp

  52.03   -   Accounts Payable Inv # APR04/30/2024 210352

Inv: APR D & D Association Services, LLC

  142.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 17060304/30/2024 210354

Inv: 170603 Pest Solutions Plus

  364.55   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 201243804/30/2024 211275

Inv: 2012438 Foster Irrigation Inc.

(60,000.00)  -     -   (60,000.00)Due to Reserves20-2010-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(75.00)  50.00   4,209.98 (4,234.98)Prepaid Owner Fees20-2020-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,079.99 Adjust Prepaid04/01/2024 202417

  -     2,079.99 Adjust Prepaid04/01/2024 202419

  -     25.00 Adjust Prepaid04/01/2024 202421

  -     25.00 Adjust Prepaid04/01/2024 202423

Deposit from batch 13758  50.00   -   04/09/2024 205076

(33,279.84)  49,919.76   16,639.92   -   Deferred Income20-2040-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 49,919.76 $ -   Assessment Fee - Batch 1267704/01/2024 179332

  -     16,639.92 Assessments04/01/2024 201782

(421.04)  -     -   (421.04)General Reserves30-2500-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(1,600.44)  1,992.46   -     392.02 Roof Replacement30-2510-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 1,992.46 $ -   Roof04/20/2024 207269

(6,181.67)  1,805.86   -   (4,375.81)Exterior Painting & Roof Cleaning30-2520-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 1,805.86 $ -   Painting04/20/2024 207269

(49,063.22)  156.23   -   (48,906.99)Paving & Sealing30-2530-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 156.23 $ -   Paving & Sealing04/20/2024 207269

(71,974.27)  1,189.96   -   (70,784.31)Irrigation System30-2535-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 1,189.96 $ -   Irrigation04/20/2024 207269

(8,003.48)  365.11   -   (7,638.37)Landscape Enhancements30-2540-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 365.11 $ -   Landscape Replacement04/20/2024 207269

(2,524.80)  177.38   -   (2,347.42)Street Light Maintenance (Solar Batteries)30-2560-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 177.38 $ -   Street Light Maintenance (Solar Batteries)04/20/2024 207269

(4,574.96)  142.50   -   (4,432.46)Legal Costs30-2570-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 142.50 $ -   Legal Expenses04/20/2024 207269

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

($11,357.31)$235.21 $-   ($11,122.10)Insurance Deductible30-2580-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 235.21 $ -   Insurance Deductible04/20/2024 207269

(389.75)  68.36   -   (321.39)Interest30-2990-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 0.69 $ -   Interest04/30/2024 208984

  67.67   -   Interest04/30/2024 209076

(22,956.81)  -     -   (22,956.81)Prior Year Fund Balance31-3080-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(66,559.68)  16,639.92   -   (49,919.76)Assessment Fees40-4010-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 16,639.92 $ -   Assessments04/01/2024 201782

(192.40)  8.73   -   (183.67)Interest Income40-4040-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 8.73 $ -   Interest04/30/2024 209050

(31.20)  -     -   (31.20)Late Fees/Interest40-4050-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(160.00)  -     -   (160.00)Application Fees40-4060-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(834,425.00)  -     -   (834,425.00)Insurance Claim-Hurricane40-4090-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,440.00   -     360.00   1,080.00 Management Contract50-5000-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 360.00 Monthly Management Fee04/01/2024 200842

Inv: D & D Association Services, LLC

  212.68   -     52.03   160.65 Office Expenses50-5020-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 52.03 APR Office Expenses04/30/2024 210352

Inv: APR D & D Association Services, LLC

  44.00   -     -     44.00 Application Expenses50-5025-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  157.25   -     -     157.25 Division Fees, Tax Prep, Corporate Fee50-5060-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  21,408.00   -     5,352.00   16,056.00 Master Fees50-5080-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 5,352.00 Cross Creek Community Fee04/01/2024 201784

  31,875.32   -     7,968.83   23,906.49 Property Insurance51-5500-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 7,968.83 Monthly Insurance Write Off04/30/2024 208904

  890,400.00   -     -     890,400.00 Hurricane Expense55-5280-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  7,997.90   -     2,014.43   5,983.47 Lawn Contract/Fertilization55-5300-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,014.43 April Lawn Maintenance04/08/2024 205201

Inv: 97595 Down To Earth Landscape & Irrigation, LLC

  1,290.00   -     -     1,290.00 Tree Trimming/Removal & Replacement55-5310-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  2,534.60   -     589.55   1,945.05 Sprinkler Repair & Maintenance55-5320-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 225.00 Pipe repair post reroof04/08/2024 205199

Inv: 2012441 Foster Irrigation Inc.

  -     364.55 April Irrigation Maint/Repairs04/30/2024 211275

Inv: 2012438 Foster Irrigation Inc.

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Time:  2:26 pm

Date: 5/15/2024

Page:

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Accts: All   Dates: 4/1/2024 - 4/30/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$802.00 $-   $142.00 $660.00 Pest Control-Interior55-5350-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 142.00 EOM Pest Control 4/2604/30/2024 210354

Inv: 170603 Pest Solutions Plus

  222.62   -     47.82   174.80 Sprinkler Electric60-5100-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 47.82 13426 Well Electric 3/14-4/1504/23/2024 207556

Inv: 79003-39404 FPL

  12,129.42   -     6,064.71   6,064.71 Reserve Funding99-5710-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 6,064.71 Reserve Funding04/20/2024 207269

$0.00 $201,164.92 $201,164.92 $0.00 Totals:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Time:  2:26 pm

Date: 5/15/2024

Page:

Bank Account Reconciliation

Operating-Valley (End: 04/30/2024)

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Uncleared Items

04/30/2024 ($5,076.74) 0 First Insurance Funding Corp

($5,076.74)Total Uncleared

Operating-Valley Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 25,346.03 

($5,076.74)

$ 30,422.77 

$-   

$ 30,422.77 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Time:  2:26 pm

Date: 5/15/2024

Page:

Bank Account Reconciliation

Reserve-Valley (End: 04/30/2024)

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Reserve-Valley Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 27,390.70 

$-   

$ 27,390.70 

$-   

$ 27,390.70 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Time:  2:26 pm

Date: 5/15/2024

Page:

Bank Account Reconciliation

Cash Reserve - AMB (End: 04/30/2024)

Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condominium Association, Inc

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Cash Reserve - AMB Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 8,415.09 

$-   

$ 8,415.09 

$-   

$ 8,415.09 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 



                                                    Date  4/30/24          Page     1
                                                    Primary Account  Acct Ending 1013
                                                    Enclosures

         Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condo
         Reserve Account
         c/o D&D Association Services
         11000 Metro Parkway Suite 3
         Fort Myers FL 33966

  American Momentum Bank will never ask you for your online banking password or
  secure access code. We'll also never ask you to transfer money to yourself as a way
  to resolve fraud. Questions? Contact Customer Care at (866) 530-2265.

CHECKING ACCOUNTS
  Account Title            Cross Creek of Fort Myers Villas I Condo
                           Reserve Account

  Association Money Market                   Number of Enclosures                  0
  Account Number          Acct Ending 1013   Statement Dates   4/01/24 thru  4/30/24
  Previous Balancing              8,414.40   Number of Days in this Statement     30
        Deposits                       .00   Average Ledger                 8,414.40
        Checks/Debits                  .00   Average Collected              8,414.40
  Service Charges                      .00   Interest Earned                     .69
  Interest Paid                        .69   Annual Percentage Yield Earned     0.10%
  Current Balance                 8,415.09   2024 Interest Paid                17.08

Deposits and Other Credits
  Date     Description                                 Amount
   4/30     Interest Deposit                                 .69

Daily Balance Summary
  Date         Balance        Date         Balance
   4/01             8,414.40   4/30             8,415.09

  Monitor your online transactions regularly and immediately report suspicious
  charges to the Bank at (866) 530-2265 or reportfraud@americanmomentum.bank.

Page:    1 of 1

NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATIONMEMBER FDIC

9437402
Date 4/30/2024                     Page 1 of 1





Last Statement: March 31, 2024
Statement Ending: April 30, 2024
Page:
Account Number 43037267

1 of 5

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

CROSS CREEK OF FORT MYERS VILLAS I
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC-OPERATING
C/O D & D ASSOCIATION SERVICES LLC
11000 METRO PKWY SUITE 3
FORT MYERS FL 33966-1210

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING PLUS  - 43037267

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 04/01/24 - 04/30/24

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $328,996.29
04/02 ACH CREDIT

Cross Creek of F OnlinePay 240402 13554
$2,079.99 $331,076.28

04/02 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $2,079.99 $333,156.27
04/03 CHECK  2103 -$25,200.00 $307,956.27
04/03 CHECK  2102 -$288,400.00 $19,556.27
04/04 CHECK  2099 -$61.25 $19,495.02
04/05 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $2,080.00 $21,575.02
04/05 ACH DEBIT

FIRST INSURANCE INSURANCE 240405 900-
98915309

-$5,076.74 $16,498.28

04/08 ACH CREDIT
Cross Creek of F ASSN DUES 240408

$24,959.88 $41,458.16

04/08 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $2,079.99 $43,538.15
04/09 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $12,479.94 $56,018.09
04/09 CHECK  2106 -$415.00 $55,603.09
04/12 CHECK  2107 -$330.00 $55,273.09
04/12 CHECK  2104 -$16,056.00 $39,217.09
04/16 CHECK  2111 -$44.00 $39,173.09
04/16 CHECK  2110 -$2,014.43 $37,158.66
04/19 CHECK  2109 -$47.09 $37,111.57
04/19 CHECK  2105 -$360.00 $36,751.57
04/23 ACH DEBIT

Cross Creek of F CincXfer 240423 D3461
-$6,064.71 $30,686.86

04/23 CHECK  2108 -$225.00 $30,461.86
04/29 ACH DEBIT -$47.82 $30,414.04

Beginning Balance
$328,996.29 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$45,768.52 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$344,342.04 =

Ending Balance
$30,422.77

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGBHGMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADENJDFMFLOPNLBLFGGELLFK
ALHMODOPLPBOOHBCDFCFDLOK
ADOOMDJHBJCBADOGEFPEEIGK
AGKCMIEECEEGMKOOICAAOCMK

1 M0656BLK050124093156 10 000000000 3054 005

1 0007196 0001-0005 M0656BLK050124093156 10  L  3054

1710 0007196 0001-0005 43037267 3054

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHNHMEMGK
AHNGDJHGBHGMPEHEMOKLOK
ADENJDFMFLOPPJFJDPHLJK
ALHMODOPKOCGJEJDFCGOHK
ADOONDDMNAICCMAAFCINJK
DDLLLDDDDDLDLLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: 43037267
Statement Date: 04/30/2024
Page : 2 of 5

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT 240429

04/30 INTEREST CREDIT $8.73 $30,422.77
Ending Balance $30,422.77

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $53,237.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $192.40 Interest Paid $8.73

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

04/04 2099 $61.25
04/03 2102* $288,400.00
04/03 2103 $25,200.00
04/12 2104 $16,056.00
04/19 2105 $360.00
04/09 2106 $415.00

04/12 2107 $330.00
04/23 2108 $225.00
04/19 2109 $47.09
04/16 2110 $2,014.43
04/16 2111 $44.00

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

0.20%

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGBGHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADENJDFMFDOPOLBLFECKIGFK
ALHMODOPLPEEADHPIGEDJDGK
ADOOODBOIAPDDFIOOLBKPBGK
AGOKOIEIGIECMCOOAKAGKKEK

1 0007197 0002-0005 M0656BLK050124093156 10  L  3054

1710 0007197 0002-0005 43037267 3054



Account Number: 43037267
Statement Date: 04/30/2024
Page : 3 of 5

Check Images for Account 43037267

04/04/2024 # 2099 $61.25

04/03/2024 # 2102 $288,400.00

04/03/2024 # 2103 $25,200.00

04/12/2024 # 2104 $16,056.00

04/19/2024 # 2105 $360.00

04/09/2024 # 2106 $415.00

04/12/2024 # 2107 $330.00

04/23/2024 # 2108 $225.00

04/19/2024 # 2109 $47.09

04/16/2024 # 2110 $2,014.43

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGAHHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADENJDFMNLOPNIBLEAEIBOFK
ALHMODOPKNMCMNOCJOCANLGK
ADOOODAMFJAMOOAEFLEDFGHK
AGKMAIEECAOEGCGOECGAKCEK

1 0007198 0003-0005 M0656BLK050124093156 10  L  3054

1710 0007198 0003-0005 43037267 3054



Account Number: 43037267
Statement Date: 04/30/2024
Page : 4 of 5

Check Images for Account 43037267 (Continued)

04/16/2024 # 2111 $44.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGAHGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ADENJDFMNDOPPIBLECEGHIEK
ALHMODOPJMMPPIMEBOFJLLGK
ADOONDEFHPCKNHGFLMGBLOGK
AGOGMIMMOEKAMKGCIOGCGKMK

1 0007199 0004-0005 M0656BLK050124093156 10  L  3054

1710 0007199 0004-0005 43037267 3054



Account Number: 43037267
Statement Date: 04/30/2024
Page : 5 of 5

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGAGHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ADENJDEMFLOPNLALFEEJKNFK
ALHMGLOPIOLNNJFEJAHFKDGK
ADOOPBIMLHPFOLLMLGKMNCGK
AGMCGIEIOEIKICGKMCKAKCEK

1 0007200 0005-0005 M0656BLK050124093156 10  L  3054

1710 0007200 0005-0005 43037267 3054



Last Statement: March 31, 2024
Statement Ending: April 30, 2024
Page:
Account Number 54758645

1 of 3

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

CROSS CREEK OF FORT MYERS VILLAS I
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC-RESERVE
C/O D & D ASSOCIATION SERVICES LLC
11000 METRO PKWY SUITE 3
FORT MYERS FL 33966-1210

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - 54758645

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 04/01/24 - 04/30/24

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
04/02 CHECK  1009 -$12,300.00 $25,270.77
04/03 CHECK  1008 -$4,012.45 $21,258.32
04/23 ACH CREDIT

Cross Creek of F CincXfer 240423 C3461
$6,064.71 $27,323.03

04/30 INTEREST CREDIT $67.67 $27,390.70
Ending Balance

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $23,553.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $372.67 Interest Paid $67.67

Beginning Balance
$37,570.77 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$6,132.38 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$16,312.45 =

Ending Balance
$27,390.70

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$37,570.77

$27,390.70

04/03 1008 $4,012.45 04/02 1009 $12,300.00
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

3.56%
ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGBHGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ADENJDFOFLOPMLBKECCFMNFK
ALHMOCJNJNMPCGNIBPLIDDOK
ACPLEEPFPJMCIKPALIEPEOHK
AGGMAIEECMMMOKGOICCMGCEK

1 M0656BLK050124093156 09 000000000 4253 003

1 0010680 0001-0003 M0656BLK050124093156 09  L  4253

2909 0010680 0001-0003 54758645 4253

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHICOGK
AHNGDJHGBHGMPEHIJDELIK
ADENJDFOFLOPOIDGOCDIJK
ALHMOCJNKNPNALLNAAJCBK
ACPLHGPIJJEEIAHKJFAOJK
DDLLDLLDDDLDDLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: 54758645
Statement Date: 04/30/2024
Page : 2 of 3

Check Images for Account 54758645

04/03/2024 # 1008 $4,012.45 04/02/2024 # 1009 $12,300.00

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGBGHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ADENJDFOFDOPPLBKEAGLPAFK
ALHMOCJNJNJFMCLFKMNOJLGK
ACPLGEHMGABALMJIBGKBPHHK
AGCECIEIGAMIOCGOAKCKCKMK

1 0010681 0002-0003 M0656BLK050124093156 09  L  4253

2909 0010681 0002-0003 54758645 4253



Account Number: 54758645
Statement Date: 04/30/2024
Page : 3 of 3

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHNGDJHGAHHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ADENJDEONLOPNLBKEAGMKCEK
ALHMGKJNKOLPJJDHLDHGGLOK
ACPLGEGEMGPJOEKEBKHGEJHK
AGKACAMIKAEKKCGKAGKICKEK

1 0010682 0003-0003 M0656BLK050124093156 09  L  4253

2909 0010682 0003-0003 54758645 4253
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